






















































A. 
Panel Dimension

Panel Thickness (LDPE/Mineral/Aluminium Corrugated)

Coating Thickness (FEVE)

Permissible Product Tolerance

B. 

C. 

D. 

Panel Bottom Skin Alloy 

Top Skin Bottom Skin

Size Thickness

Length Width Bow Squareness Panel Coil

± 4.0 mm ± 2.0 mm Maximum 0.5% Maximum + 2.0mm ± 0.2 mm ± 0.03 mm

3.0 mm 3105

3105

3105

0.30 mm

4.0 mm 0.30 mm

4.0 mm

Core

2.4 mm

3.4 mm

3.0 mm

.

.

Top Skin

0 30 mm

0.30 mm

0 50 mm 0.50 mm

Standard Size 2440 mm X 1220 mm 3050 mm X 1220 mm 3660 mm X 1220 mm

25 - 28 µ ( Two coat - Two Bake) / 33 - 35 µ ( Three coat - Three  Bake) 5 - 7 µ

Paint supplier : Spectrum / PPG / Nippon 

Property Test Method Units Polyethylene Core Mineral Core 
(Class B)

Mineral Core 
(Class A2)

Aluminium
Corrugated Core

(Class A2)

ACP Thickness

Coil Thickness

ACP Weight

Core Density

Peel Test

ACP Tensile Strength

ACP Elongation

ACP Yield Strength

Thermal Expansion

Heat Transmission Coefficient (U)

Fire Classification

Fire Rating

Sound Transmission Loss

Sound Absorption Factor

Measurement

Measurement

Measurement

Measurement

ASTM D 903

ASTM D 638

ASTM D 696

ASTM C 1363

EN 13501-1

DIN 4102

ASTM E 90

ISO 354

mm

mm

Kg/m2

- 

N/mm

Mpa

mm/M/100°C

W/m²K

-

-

dB

-

4.0

0.5

5.8

1.1 0

Min. 8

Min. 40 Min. 40 Min. 45 Min. 45

2.4

5.52

-

-

25

0.05

4.0

0.5

7.5

1.6

Min. 8

2.4

5.53

Class B-s1-d0

Class B1

25

0.05

4.0

0.5

8.0

1.87

Min. 8

2.4

5.53

Class A2-s1- d0

Class A2

25

0.05

4.0

0.5

3.8

2.74

Min. 8

ASTM D 638 % Min. 5 Min. 5 Min. 5 Min. 5

ASTM D 638 Mpa Min. 35 Min. 35

2.4

5.53

Class A2-s1- d0

Class A2

25

0.05
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* For 0.50 mm coil thickness, MOQ for Natural Stone Series will be 200 sq.mt






